
intenddonors.com

I n t e n d  E g g  D o n o r s

Payment Schedule
F O R  I N T E N D E D  P A R E N T S

Fee Agreement
Signed

Donor 
Contract Signed

$12,000

N/A

$1,200 - $1,550+

$2,000-$2,400+

$4,000 - $8,500+

$19,200 - $24,450+

$9,000 - $24,000

$450

$0 - $1,500+

$10,950 - $31,950+

$12,000

$3,500

$1,550

$2,400

$8,500

$27,950

$15,000** 

$450

$1,550

 $17,000

Agency Fee

Guarantee Fee

Donor Screening Costs

Legal Costs ***

Donor Travel Costs

Total Due Upon Signing

Donor Compensation

Donor Medical Insurance

Remote Monitoring

Total Due Upon Contract

* Essential Program: costs fluctuate based on actual expenses. The escrow account will be
closed after retrieval and any remaining funds will be returned to you.

** Guarantee Program: covers the standard donor compensation package and assumes a base
donor compensation of $21,000 (Intend Donors 2024 average compensation). Donor
compensation varies from $9,000 - $24,000.

*** Legal Costs include Contract Negotiation and Finalization for Intended Parents and Donor

Fertility clinic costs not included. Last updated 9/1/2025.

Total $30,150 - $50,400+

Essential
Program *

Guarantee
Program **

The Guarantee Program will refund 100% of our agency fee ($12,000) and
any unspent donation expenses if a match is canceled for reasons beyond
the family’s control, and we cannot rematch the family with a suitable
donor.

$44,950


